

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O) Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

DU/SB/ICCT/2018-19/10/8033

Date: 06/12/2018

To,

The Principal All Participating Colleges Inter College Cricket Tournament 2018-19 Dibrugarh University

Subject: Fixture of Zonal and Inter Zonal Inter College Cricket Tournament 2018-19

Sir/Madam,

With due respect, I would like to forward herewith the Fixture of the Zonal and Inter Zonal Matches of the Inter College Cricket Tournament 2018-19 for your ready reference and necessary action. The Preliminary Rounds shall be played on Zonal basis from 13th December 2018 and the Final Round Matches shall be held tentatively w.e.f. 26th December 2018.

The participating Colleges have to produce following documents during the verification prior to the commencement of the match.

- 1. College Identity Card duly signed by authorized signatory of the institution. (Stamp signature shall not be accepted.)
- 2. Original Admit Card of HSLC/HSSLC

The Zonal winners and the last year's Winner and Runner-Up colleges shall qualify for the Final Round directly. Kindly instruct your College Cricket Team to bring necessary *Bedding, woolen cloths, and Mosquito net* etc. along with them. *Prof.-in-Charge* is must in a team.

For smooth running of the Tournament, Zonal Observer has been appointed for each Zone as shown in the Fixture with contact number. For any enquiry, please direct your Prof. -in-Charge to contact the observer or the undersigned immediately. Fixture along with important notes is enclosed herewith.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Manto

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of kind information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Dean, Student Affairs, D.U.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board
- 5. The Principal, Organizing Colleges, IC Cricket Tournament 2018-19 for necessary action.
- 6. All the Observers, IC Cricket Tournament 2018-19
- 7. The programmer, D.U. to upload in the website
- 8. Office File

Manto

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University